

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 468/2017

Renu Shan

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

State & Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

21.10.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for consideration of the matter.

Adjourned as prayed for.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the investigation is complete and the charge-sheet is ready to be filed.

List for consideration on **01.12.2022**.

Meanwhile, respondents are permitted to lay charge-sheet before the trial court.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.10.2022
Abinash