

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 468/2017

IA No. 1/2017

Renu Shan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashray Anand, Advocate vice
Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

At request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner, the matter is
adjourned.

List on 19.04.2023.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.02.2023
Neha