

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 468/2017

**Renu Shan**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mandeep Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Advocate

V/s

**State and others**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

In terms of order dated 19.04.2023, Investigation Officer, Inspector, Jalil Kichloo, is present along with CD file.

Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on the next date of hearing.

List on 25.09.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

01.09.2023  
Vishal