

Sr. No. 43

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 468/2017

Renu Shan

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

25.09.2023

Mr. Jalil Kichloo, Investigating Officer of the case is present in
Court along with CD file.

On joint request of the parties, adjourned.

List on 30.10.2023.

Respondents' counsel shall keep the record available with her on
the next date of hearing.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
Ram Murti/PS
25.09.2023