

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 468/2017

Renu Shan

..... petitioner (s)

Through :- None

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Virender Dev Singh Advocate
vice
Ms. Monika Kohli Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(30.10.2023.)

The investigating officer of the case along with record is not present.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents shall ensure the presence of the Investigating Officer along with relevant record on the next date of hearing.

List on 01.12.2023.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.10.2023
Sanjeev