

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 468/2017

Renu Shan

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.12.2023)

Mr. Jaleel Kichloo, Investigating Officer along with the CD-file is present in person.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, the learned counsel for the respondents submits that as per the inputs from the Investigating Officer, a case is in final completion stage of its investigation and sanction from the Government for initiating prosecution against the public servant involved in the case is awaited.

Let requisite motion apprising this Court about updated status of investigation be made by the respondent no. 1.

List on 18.12.2023.

The presence of Investigating Officer is dispensed with.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.12.2023

Bunty