

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 468/2017

Renu Shan

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.11.2024

1. Investigating Officer along with the case diary is present in person. He submits that the sanction is still awaited from the General Administrative Department.
2. Await appearance of the petitioner.
3. List on 19.02.2025.
4. Meanwhile, presence of the Investigating Officer is dispensed with for the time being.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.11.2024
Karam Chand/Secy.