

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.468/2017

Renu Shan

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Achal Sharma, Adv.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Adv. vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.02.2026

Pleadings are complete.

CD file be made available on the next date of hearing.

List for final consideration on 07.04.2026.

Interim direction to continue.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

JAMMU
03.02.2026.
Paramjeet